OVERVIEW
Zemecs T231 series Category 6A UTP LSOH patch cords are
designed and manufactured to exceed performances specified
by ANSI/TIA 568-2.D, EN 50173 and ISO/IEC 11801 standards
up to 500Mhz. The products are constructed by terminating
overall foiled 4 pairs of stranded conductors under LSOH
sheath with 50µ" gold plated UTP RJ-45 plugs at both ends.
The cords offered under 9 different jacket colours and lengths

Certification
• Certificated by Intertek(ETL)
PART NUMBER CODING
Part Nr. Product Description
T231ZXY Zemecs Category 6A UTP 26# LSOH Patch Cord
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Conductor Resistance (@20 ºC) 5 Ω., Max.
Contact Resistance 20 mΩ., Max.
Dc Resistance Unbalance 2 %, Max.
Characteristic Impedance @1-250 Mhz. 100±6 Ω.
Current Rating 1,0 A., Max.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 75 VAC.,Max.
Dielectric Strength 1 kVAC,Max.
DC Impedance 72 Ω/km.,Max.
Insulation Resistance (@500VDC) 5.000 MΩ,Min.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Durability 1.200
Pulling Tension Strength 10 (1Kgf.) N./mm2, Max.
Cable to Plug Pulling Tension Strength 90 (9Kgf.) N./mm2, Max.
Bending Radius(Installation/Operation) 8 / 4 x O.D. mm.
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Transportation & Storage Temperature -25  / +70 ºC
Installation Temperature -20  / +60 ºC
Operation Temperature -20  / +60 ºC
Relative Humidity 10 - 90, Non-condensing %
Zemecs is a brand.
Typical performance data for 2m. cord tested according to IEC 61935-2 at 20°C. Actual performance may vary depending on installation and environmental conditions.
X: Jacket Colour
1 Light Grey 4 Red 7 Yellow
2 Black 5 Green 8 Orange
3 White 6 Blue 9 Violet
Y: Length
S2 0,20m. 1 2m. 5 5m.
S 0,25m. 2 3m. M 10m.
0 0,50m. 3 4m. L 15m.